MEDICAL CARE FACILITY

& bukniew?® The Oakleat

Oakview Medical Care Facility April 2024

2024 Elections

Residents in a nursing facilitgf retain the right to
vote and are encouraged to i Eossible. They have a
right to exercise his or her rights as a resident of the |
facility and as a citizen of the United States. The
Primarif Election will be held on August 6 and the
General Election on November 5. Enclosed with the
newsletter are the 2024 Michigan Absent Voter
Ballot Application, Michigan Voter Registration
Al%plication and Change of Address Form, and an
informational sheet on applying for an absentee
ballot. Please contact Social Services for additional

information.

Deadline: Mailed absentee ballots must be received
by a local clerk by 8pm on Election Day. Ballots not
received by this time will not be counted. Voters are |
encouraged to mail an absentee ballot at least two
weeks before Election Day to avoid potential
mailing delays. q

/& /
T VoTrE | 0

Oakview Medical Care Facility = 1001 Diana St. Ludington, M1 49431 231-845-5185 ww.oakviewmcf.com




SAVE THE DATE:
The Walk To End Alzheimer’s

Saturday, October 5th
Registration: 9:30 a.m.
Ceremony: 10:00 a.m.

Walk: 10:30 a.m.
Ludington Marina Waterfront Park

®

== s Fmm3 T pE==Toam
|

; Oakview Management Staff: |

! 4

Administrator: Jannice Lamm !

| ;

i Executive Assistant: Kathleen Rodell |

1 "

15 Human Resource Director: Diane Swider !

i}: Corporate Compliance Director: Deanna Bargert ]I

j Director of Nursing: Joann Keffer f

| Assistant Director of Nursing: Emily Casperson '

Every month, we will include one of the Resi- ) P Il
. . ) :

dent Rights or Responsibilities as writtenin | | Director of Dietary: Rebecca Patterson 5
Oakview's “Residents Rights and Responsibil- ‘ Director of Financial Services: Susan Razminas |
ities” policy. We want our residents and their | | Director of Maintenance: Jason Anderson k
families to know these important Resident [ Director of Environmental Services Megan Hill f
Rights and Responsibilities. If you should ; t

.  Director of Rehabilitation: Monica Hatch I

have any questions about any of these, please ¢
A alEsiaEtol ' Director of Social Services Mary Jo Claire ¥

i

E! Director of Activities: Mandy Ohman

e e e e — - & s i

Please join in on the fun of the Easter Egg

F. Self-determination. The resident .

has the right to and the facility must Hunt. Throughout. t}.us Newslettfer there
promote and facilitate resident self- are 12 Easter Eggs hiding. Try to find them
determination through support of all. Good Luck.

resident choice, including but not
limited to the rights specified in
paragraphs (f)(1) through (11) of this
section.

(6)The resident has a right to
participate in family groups.




Visitor Door Code

Every month the visitor door code |

changes. Please ask staff if you
do not know the code or need

assistance.

S
{
-~ ey |

Please do not visit if you =, |
are not feeling well.

' We are working hard to keep

our residents and staff
healthy and happy!



April Birthdays
Residents
Marilyn Olmstead 4/1
Randy Ramirez 4/12
Mary Garn 4/17
Firn Jensen 4/22
Sharon Knudsen 4/26

Resident of the Month for April is

Fern Jensen

Congratulations!!

r——-—:.-s.-:-—u_.._;“-:—-— s e — ==

|
' Emplovees

| Kendra Anderson
{ Caylin Reed

u! Shannon Tyndall
I Alexis Ahlfeld

E Paige Budreau
Jean Shafer

; Heather Ramerez
' Shelly Lawton
Monica Hatch

| Erica McDonald
' Ella Smith

% Cindy Strzynski

;r Mary Jo Claire

I: Logan Ray

| Ashley Lopez

|
| Margaret Bennett

|; Jennifer Olson

‘(:) f::::::::"

'i April Blrthdavs E

4/2
4/2
4/4
4/4
4/1
4/8
4/11
4/13
4/17
4/18
4/21
4/22
4/24
4/24
4/25
4/26

4/21




