

The Oakleaf

Oakview Medical Care Facility

April 2024

2024 Elections

Residents in a nursing facility retain the right to vote and are encouraged to if possible. They have a right to exercise his or her rights as a resident of the facility and as a citizen of the United States. The Primary Election will be held on August 6 and the General Election on November 5. Enclosed with the newsletter are the 2024 Michigan Absent Voter Ballot Application, Michigan Voter Registration Application and Change of Address Form, and an informational sheet on applying for an absentee ballot. Please contact Social Services for additional information.

Deadline: Mailed absentee ballots must be received by a local clerk by 8pm on Election Day. Ballots not received by this time will not be counted. Voters are encouraged to mail an absentee ballot at least two weeks before Election Day to avoid potential mailing delays.



SAVE THE DATE: The Walk To End Alzheimer's



Saturday, October 5th Registration: 9:30 a.m. Ceremony: 10:00 a.m. Walk: 10:30 a.m.



Ludington Marina Waterfront Park

Cell Phone Mail Box

Please keep in mind that it is important to make sure your mailbox is set up and NOT full. This allowing for messages to be left in case of an emergency.

Every month, we will include one of the Resident Rights or Responsibilities as written in Oakview's "Residents Rights and Responsibilities" policy. We want our residents and their families to know these important Resident Rights and Responsibilities. If you should have any questions about any of these, please don't hesitate to ask.



F. Self-determination. The resident has the right to and the facility must promote and facilitate resident self-determination through support of resident choice, including but not limited to the rights specified in paragraphs (f)(1) through (11) of this section.

(6) The resident has a right to participate in family groups.

Oakview Management Staff:

Administrator:

Executive Assistant:

Human Resource Director:

Corporate Compliance Director:

Director of Nursing:

Assistant Director of Nursing:

Director of Dietary:

Director of Financial Services:

Director of Maintenance:

Director of Environmental Services

Director of Rehabilitation:

Director of Social Services

Director of Activities:

Jannice Lamm

Kathleen Rodell

Diane Swider

Deanna Bargert

Joann Keffer

Emily Casperson

Rebecca Patterson

Susan Razminas

Jason Anderson

Megan Hill

Monica Hatch

Mary Jo Claire

Mandy Ohman

Please join in on the fun of the Easter Egg Hunt. Throughout this Newsletter there are 12 Easter Eggs hiding. Try to find them all. Good Luck.





Visitor Door Code

Every month the visitor door code changes. Please ask staff if you do not know the code or need assistance.



Please do not visit if you are not feeling well.



We are working hard to keep our residents and staff healthy and happy!



April Birthdays

Residents

Marilyn Olmstead	4/1
Randy Ramirez	4/12
Mary Garn	4/17
Firn Jensen	4/22
Sharon Knudsen	4/26







Resident of the Month for April is

Fern Jensen

Congratulations!!

April Birthdays (



1	
Employees	
Kendra Anderson	4/2
Caylin Reed	4/2
Shannon Tyndall	4/4
Alexis Ahlfeld	4/4
Paige Budreau	4/7
Jean Shafer	4/8
Heather Ramerez	4/11
Shelly Lawton	4/13
Monica Hatch	4/17
Erica McDonald	4/18
Ella Smith	4/21
Cindy Strzynski	4/22
Mary Jo Claire	4/24
Logan Ray	4/24
Ashley Lopez	4/25
Margaret Bennett	4/26
Jennifer Olson	4/27

